GRANTS MADE - 2011
American University
Center for Democracy in the Americas
Center for Inter-American Legal Education
Center for International Policy
Citizen Digital Facility
Environmental Defense Fund
Florida Keys TREE Institute
Fund for Reconciliation and Development
Global Exchange
Inter-American Dialogue

$25,000
$40,000
$15,000
$45,000
$15,000
$30,000

$45,000
$25,000
$20,000

Latin America Working Group Education Fund $25,000

Lexington Institute

Leenson, Eric (consultation)
Madison Camaquey Sister Cities
Mote Marine Laboratory
National Security Archive
Nature Conservancy

New America Foundation

Ocean Foundation

Spikenard Farm

Social Science Research Council
Taos Institute

University of Alabama

Wildlife Conservation Society
Washington Office on Latin America
World Security Institute

$15,000
$70,000
$38,000
$30,000
$35,000
$30,000
$60,000
$30,000
$15,000
$25,000
$70,000
$10,000
$30,000
$15,000
$20,000



