## **GRANTS MADE - 2011**

American University	\$25,000
Center for Democracy in the Americas	\$40,000
Center for Inter-American Legal Education	\$15,000
Center for International Policy	\$45,000
Citizen Digital Facility	\$15,000
Environmental Defense Fund	\$30,000
Florida Keys TREE Institute	
Fund for Reconciliation and Development	\$45,000
Global Exchange	\$25,000
Inter-American Dialogue	\$20,000
Latin America Working Group Education Fund	\$25,000
Lexington Institute	\$15,000
Leenson, Eric (consultation)	\$70,000
Madison Camaquey Sister Cities	\$38,000
Mote Marine Laboratory	\$30,000
National Security Archive	\$35,000
Nature Conservancy	\$30,000
New America Foundation	\$60,000
Ocean Foundation	\$30,000
Spikenard Farm	\$15,000
Social Science Research Council	\$25,000
Taos Institute	\$70,000
University of Alabama	\$10,000
Wildlife Conservation Society	\$30,000
Washington Office on Latin America	\$15,000
World Security Institute	\$20,000